UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Abstract)

Scheme and Syllabus of First Degree Programme in Geology and complementary course in Geology for Geography under CBCS system- with effect from 2020 admission- Approved- Orders issued.

Ac A V

3456/2020/UOK Dated: 03.11.2020

Read:-1.U.O.No.Ac.AV/1/31970(8)/2012 dated 26.06.2013

- 2.Item.NoIV(I).I and VI.b of the Minutes of the meeting of the Faculty of Science held on 17.08.2020
- 3..ltem.No.II.(vii) of the Minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council held on 27.08.2020

ORDER

The scheme and syllabus of First Degree Programme in Geology under CBCS system had been revised vide paper read as (1) above.

The annual meeting of the Board of Studies in Geology (pass) held on 07.11.2019 has recommended the revised outcome based scheme and syllabus of First Degree Programme in Geology (core, Complementary, Foundation, Open and Elective courses) with effect from 2020 admission and the same has been endorsed by the Faculty of Science vide paper read as (2) above.

The Academic Council vide paper read as (3) above, resolved to approve the outcome based scheme and syllabus of First Degree Programme in Geology to be implemented with effect from 2020 admissions, as recommended by the Board of Studies in Geology (pass) and as endorsed by the Faculty of Science.

The syllabus is available in the University Website (www.keralauniversity.ac.in)

Orders are issued accordingly.

ANITHA D

DEPUTY REGISTRAR
For REGISTRAR

To

- 1.PS to VC/PVC
- 2.PA to Registrar/CE
- 3. The Director, KUCC
- 4. The Principals of colleges offering First Degree Programmes

- 5. The Dean, Faculty of Science
- 6. The Chairman, Board of Studies in Geology (pass)
- 7.JR (CBCS/Academic)
- 8.DR (CBCS/EB/ES)
- 9.AR(CBCS/EB/ES/BA/B.Sc/B.Com)
- 10.AR (IT cell) Exams
- 11.All Tabulation sections(CBCS)
- 12.PRO/RO/Enquiry
- 13.Stock file/File copy

Forwarded / By Order Sd/-Section Officer